
PUBLIC UTILITIES COMKISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

copy for: 
Orig. and Copy 
to Secretary 

Director 

Numerical / 

RESOLU _-____ 

SUBJECT: Order Authorizing the Temporary 
Contract Beyond Its Termination 

RESOLUTION NO. G-1173 

UTILITIES DIVISION 
SECTION: GAS 
DATE: June 4, 1962 

TION --__ 

Extension of an Existing 
Date. 

t4iEREAS: SOUTHERN CALIFORNIA GAS COMPANY, by letter dated May 31, 1962, received 
on June 1, 1962, having requested authority under Section 455 of the Public 
Utilities Code to extend by letter agreement its present contract with Riverside 
Cement Company for the sale of natural gas on an interruptible basis under 
Schedule No. G54 beyond its termination date of July 1, 1962 to, on or before 
August 31, 1962; and 

Wl%REASt This temporary contract extension will allow negotiation of a possible 
new interruptible schedule designed to meet the requirements of .tiis type of 
customerg and 

WHEREAS: Extension of the said contract is hereby found to be in the public 
interest under these p,articular circumstances, and good cause appearing, 

IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that authority be granted under Section 455 of the Public 
Utilities Code to extend said contract as specified in Southern California Gas 
Companyrs request of May 31, 1962. 

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that two copies of the contract extension agreement and 
the original standard contract be filed with this Commission within fifteen 
days after execution thereof. 

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, 
passed and adopted at a regular conference of the Public Utilities Commission 
of the State of California, held on the 4th day of June, 1962, the following 
Commissioners voting favorably thereon: 

RVRRFTT C. McKEAGE, President* 
- C. LYN FOX, 

,...m.. __ ___OVER, FREDERICK B. HOLOBOFF, 
Conxnissioners. 


